Nicole Zausmer

Costumes

(248) 798 - 5970

www.NicoleZausmer.com

NicoleZausmer@gmail.com

Design / Coordinator

Tartuffe

25th Annual ... Spelling Bee
Amelie

Tea Party (Short Play)
Footloose!

Don Giovanni

A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Shakespeare in Love

The Barber of Seville

Don Giovanni

In The Next Room

Failure: A Love Story

Associate / Assistant

The 75th Annual Tony Awards (opening)
Bob Fosse’s Dancin’

Summer: The Donna Summer Musical
Hairspray

Waitress

The Drowsy Chaperone

Flyin” West

Emojiland

Summer: The Donna Summer Musical
Broadway Bares: Take Off

Broadway Backwards

The Mystery of Edwin Drood
Gumshoe

Affiliated Positions

Only Cold (Shopper)
Celebrity Cruises (Shopper)
#DateMe (Shopper)
Cabaret (Crafts Artisan)
Ever After (Crafts Artisan)

Education & Certification

M.F.A. in Costume Design

EPIC Players

EPIC Players

Trevor Day School

Trevor Day School

The Little Red Schoolhouse
Bronx Opera Company
The Little Red Schoolhouse
Opera House Arts

Utah Festival Opera & Musical Theatre
Lyric Theatre of Illinois
[llinois Theatre

[llinois Theatre

Radio City Music Hall

The Old Globe

Norwegian Cruise Lines

U.S. National Tour

U.S. National Tour

Five Towns College

Five Towns College

Visceral Entertainment (Off-Broadway)
North American Tour

Broadway Cares / Equity Fights AIDS
Broadway Cares / Equity Fights AIDS
LaGuardia Arts High School

Trusty Sidekick Theatre Company

MCC Theater

RWS Entertainment

Davenport Theatricals (Off-Broadway)
Manhattan School of Music

Alliance Theatre

B.A. in Theatre (Costume Concentration) ; Minor in Art History

Certificate of Completion (Cultural Appropriation in Costume Design)

Travis Burbee
Aubrie Therrien
Coleman Ray Clark
Jennifer Rathbone
Joanne Magee
Rod Gomez
Joanne Magee
Julia Sears

Curt Olds

Nathan Gunn
Lisa Gaye Dixon
J.W. Morrissette

Sue Makkoo (Designer)

Sue Makkoo (Design Coordinator)
Sue Makkoo (Associate Designer)
Jess Gersz (Design Coordinator)
Jess Gersz (Design Coordinator)
Jess Gersz (Designer)

Jess Gersz (Designer)

Vanessa Leuck (Designer)

Sue Makkoo (Associate Designer)
Jess Gersz (Designer)

Jess Gersz (Designer)

Jess Gersz (Designer)

Natalie Loveland (Designer)

Anita Yavich (Designer)

Sue Makkoo (Associate Designer)
Vanessa Leuck (Designer)

Sue Makkoo (Designer)

Ricky Lurie (Associate Designer)

University of Illinois Urbana - Champaign
Indiana University
USITT Professional Development

2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017

2022
2022
2022
2021-2022
2019-2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018

2022
2020
2019
2019
2018

2018
2012
2018

Sue Makkoo

Costume Designer, USA 829
SMakkoo@gmail.com

(858) 334 - 86080

Natalie Loveland

Costume Designer, USA 829
NatalieMarieLoveland@gmail.com
(248) 894 - 0361

Jess Gersz

Costume Designer, USA 829
Jess.Gersz@gmail.com
(585) 350 - 9848
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