# Nicole Zausmer

North American Tour

MCC Theater

**RWS Entertainment** 

Alliance Theatre

Visceral Entertainment (Off-Broadway)

Broadway Cares / Equity Fights AIDS

Broadway Cares / Equity Fights AIDS

Davenport Theatricals (Off-Broadway)

Trusty Sidekick Theatre Company

LaGuardia Arts High School

Manhattan School of Music

## Costumes

(248) 798 - 5970 www.NicoleZausmer.com NicoleZausmer@gmail.com

### **Design / Coordinator**

Tartuffe 25th Annual ... Spelling Bee Amelie Tea Party (Short Play) Footloose! Don Giovanni A Midsummer Night's Dream Shakespeare in Love The Barber of Seville Don Giovanni In The Next Room Failure: A Love Story

### Associate / Assistant

The 75th Annual Tony Awards (opening) Bob Fosse's Dancin' Summer: The Donna Summer Musical Hairspray Waitress The Drowsy Chaperone Flyin' West Emojiland Summer: The Donna Summer Musical Broadway Bares: Take Off Broadway Backwards The Mystery of Edwin Drood Gumshoe

### **Affiliated Positions**

Only Gold (Shopper) Celebrity Cruises (Shopper) #DateMe (Shopper) Cabaret (Crafts Artisan) Ever After (Crafts Artisan)

### **Education & Certification**

M.F.A. in Costume Design B.A. in Theatre (Costume Concentration) ; Minor in Art History Certificate of Completion (Cultural Appropriation in Costume Design)

Sue Makkoo Costume Designer, USA 829 SMakkoo@gmail.com (858) 334 - 86080

Natalie Loveland Costume Designer, USA 829 NatalieMarieLoveland@gmail.com (248) 894 - 0361

EPIC Players	Travis Burbee	2022
EPIC Players	Aubrie Therrien	2022
Trevor Day School	Coleman Ray Clark	2022
Trevor Day School	Jennifer Rathbone	2021
The Little Red Schoolhouse	Joanne Magee	2020
Bronx Opera Company	Rod Gomez	2020
The Little Red Schoolhouse	Joanne Magee	2019
Opera House Arts	Julia Sears	2019
Utah Festival Opera & Musical Theatre	Curt Olds	2018
Lyric Theatre of Illinois	Nathan Gunn	2018
Illinois Theatre	Lisa Gaye Dixon	2017
Illinois Theatre	J.W. Morrissette	2017
Radio City Music Hall	Sue Makkoo (Designer)	2022
The Old Globe	Sue Makkoo (Design Coordinator)	2022
Norwegian Cruise Lines	Sue Makkoo (Associate Designer)	2022
U.S. National Tour	Jess Gersz (Design Coordinator)	2021-2022
U.S. National Tour	Jess Gersz (Design Coordinator)	2019-2022
Five Towns College	Jess Gersz (Designer)	2021
Five Towns College	Jess Gersz (Designer)	2021

Jess Gersz (Besign Coordinator)	2010 2021
Jess Gersz (Designer)	2021
Jess Gersz (Designer)	2021
Vanessa Leuck (Designer)	2020
Sue Makkoo (Associate Designer)	2019
Jess Gersz (Designer)	2019
Jess Gersz (Designer)	2019
Jess Gersz (Designer)	2019
Natalie Loveland (Designer)	2018

Anita Yavich (Designer)	2022
Sue Makkoo (Associate Designer)	2020
Vanessa Leuck (Designer)	2019
Sue Makkoo (Designer)	2019
Ricky Lurie (Associate Designer)	2018

University of Illinois Urbana - Champaign 2018 Indiana University 2012 **USITT** Professional Development 2018

Jess Gersz Costume Designer, USA 829 Jess.Gersz@gmail.com (585) 350 - 9848

References